COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

Second Age

HUNTSVILLE-SOUTH HILL WATER ASSOCIATION, INC.

) CASE NO. 93-175

)

ALLEGED VIOLATIONS OF COMMISSION REGULATIONS 807 KAR 5:006 AND 807 KAR 5:066

ORDER

On October 20, 1993, the Commission assessed a penalty of \$1500 against Huntsville-South Hill Water Association, Inc. ("Huntsville-South Hill") for its willful violation of three Commission regulations. In its Order assessing this penalty, the Commission provided that a portion of these penalties would be reduced upon the abatement of these violations.

Huntsville-South Hill has certified that these violations have been abated. Commission Staff has confirmed Huntsville-South Hill's actions.

Based upon these actions and pursuant to the Commission's Order of October 20, 1993, IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that \$1200 of the penalty assessed, \$400 for each found violation of Commission regulations, is vacated. Done at Frankfort, Kentucky, this lat day of December, 1993.

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

K Breathoff sloner Coma

ATTEST:

Executive Director